TIME
09:00

09:15

09:30

10:00

10:30

10:45

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:30

14:45

State Forests Advisory Committee
Meeting Agenda
Friday, October 25, 2024

In-person with Zoom option
Oregon Department of Forestry Salem Headquarters Tillamook Room
2600 State Street, Building C
Salem, Oregon 97310

https://odf.zoom.us/j/94377755594
Meeting ID: 943 7775 5594
Dial in option: 1 (669) 900-6833

TOPIC PRESENTER
Housekeeping Denise L.
e Roll call

o SFAC Members

o ODF Staff
Public Comment Denise L.
Agency Updates
e Leadership changes (Agency, BOF) Don E./Mike W.
e Fire season update Robbie L.
FY24 Accomplishment Reports (NWOA/SOA/EOQA) Derek B./Joe O.
Break
FY2025 AOP Public Comments Summary Colleen K./Jodi K.
IP Revisions Colleen K./Jodi K.
Lunch
FMP Modeling Scenarios Tyson W./Nick P.
Break
Peer Support Program Robbie L./Don E.
Charter Review Nick P.
Appointment renewals and recruitments Don E.
Additional Topics

e  Workforce Study?
e (Closeout

Adjourn — Not later than 3:00



https://odf.zoom.us/j/94377755594

