State Forests Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda Friday, October 25, 2024

In-person with Zoom option

Oregon Department of Forestry Salem Headquarters Tillamook Room 2600 State Street, Building C Salem, Oregon 97310

https://odf.zoom.us/j/94377755594

Meeting ID: 943 7775 5594 Dial in option: 1 (669) 900-6833

TIME 09:00	TOPIC Housekeeping Roll call SFAC Members ODF Staff	PRESENTER Denise L.
09:15	Public Comment	Denise L.
09:30	Agency UpdatesLeadership changes (Agency, BOF)Fire season update	Don E./Mike W. Robbie L.
10:00	FY24 Accomplishment Reports (NWOA/SOA/EOA)	Derek B./Joe O.
10:30	Break	
10:45	FY2025 AOP Public Comments Summary	Colleen K./Jodi K.
11:30	IP Revisions	Colleen K./Jodi K.
12:00	Lunch	
12:30	FMP Modeling Scenarios	Tyson W./Nick P.
13:30	Break	
13:45	Peer Support Program	Robbie L./Don E.
14:00	Charter Review	Nick P.
14:30	Appointment renewals and recruitments	Don E.
14:45	Additional Topics • Workforce Study? • Closeout	

Adjourn – Not later than 3:00